

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3346/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2004 in C.W.P. No. 17464/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Dev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V. George,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, counsel for the petitioner is granted one week's time to serve the

rejoinder to the respondents. Put up thereafter.

In the meantime, counsel for the State to produce relevant rules applicable to the case.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master