

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3346/2005

(From the judgement and final order dated 08/11/2004 in WP No. 17464/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Savita Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up this matter on 31st March, 2006 for final disposal, if possible.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

