

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3346/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2004 in WP No.17464/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with
prayer for interim relief] (For final disposal)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Malika Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-

University, which has also filed an affidavit before this Court, to the effect that

an order of appointment has been passed in favour of the petitioner. Counsel

for the petitioner states that the petitioner has no further grievance. In this

view of the matter, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(Subhash Chander) (R.K. Kumar)

Court Master Court Master